
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:433
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2012
ROADS UNDER NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Singh Shri Rajnath

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of widening, four laning and six laning of road projects under the National Highways Development Project (NHDP)
undertaken during the current Five Year Plan particularly for the State of Uttar Pradesh; 

(b) whether the Government has accorded the approval to the proposed projects of widening of National Highway NH-24 and NH-58; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; 

(d) whether the Government has also chalked out any time-bound programme to complete the said project; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. C. P. JOSHI) 

(a) to (e) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (e) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 433 FOR ANSWER ON
07.05.2012 ASKED BY SHRI RAJNATH SINGH REGARDING ROADS UNDER NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 

(a) Details of projects awarded during the 11th five year plan (2007-2012) in the State of Uttar Pradesh are enclosed as Annex-I 

(b) to (e) Widening and improvement of NH-24 and NH-58 have been included under Delhi-Meerut Expressway (DME) project under
NHDP Phase-VI. On the basis of Final Feasibility Report, the proposed widening is under finalization as per details enclosed as
Annex-II. It is too early to indicate any time frame for its completion at this stage as it is not yet approved. 
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